		00 10	7-2005				
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	R			ÆT	U.S. Pate	MENT OF COMMI	
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent	1030	59020 2. Name airu auduss.	d original c	documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):		2. Name and address	. of receiving	g party(ies):		
Jin-hyuck HONG			SAMSUNG ELECT	KONICS CC	,, L1D.	201	
Tae-deok KWEON			416, Maetan-dong, Y		1,	7,7	
1			Suwon-si, Gyeonggi	-do,		7.S	
§			Republic of Korea			36	
4						786	
1						73	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	Yes 🗹 No				-	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	1 .6	'					
i i	Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
Other							
\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
Execution Date: July 26, 2005			Additional name(s) &	address(es) att	ached? Yes	☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):						•
If this document is being fil	ed together with	a new applica	tion, the execution dat	e of the appli	ication is: July	26, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Not yet assigned			Unknown				•
1	Additio	nal numbers a	l uttached?	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party			6. Total number of a		and patents invo	lved·	<u> </u>
concerning document shoul		Jiideliee	o. Total named of t	ppiications t	1	1104.	
SUGHRUE MION, PL			7. Total fee (37 CFF	2 3 41):	\$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE			☑ Enclosed.	(3,11),	\$10.00		
222-2			☐ Authorized to	he charged t	o Denosit Acco	unt No. 19-488	0
23373			The USPTO is di	_	-		
CUSTOMER NUMBER			fees, except for the I				
1			Account No. 19-488				
j			Deposit Account.			- 	
İ			8. Deposit Account	Number:			
				19-	-4880		
				copy of this p	page if paying by	deposit account)	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				تزر_
9. Statement and signature.							V
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the fo	oregoing info	rmation is true and co	rrect and anv	attached copy	is a true copv o	of the
original document.	3 , 3	0 0 ,		,	17	15.	
I I MILLE KIND	H #41,57				A		-
1 de la companya de l	<u>~ 47 41,5 /</u>	Y Dec Ma	22.062		August 3, 2005		
(Party Maxic		Reg. No.	23,063		Date		
To	tal number of pag	es including a	cover sheet, attachmen	ts and docum	ments: 2		
			with required cover s				
			ENT RECORDATION				
1			Patent and Trademark				
1.	2		D. Box 1450				
<u> </u>	1	Alexandri	a, VA 22313-1450				
							
/09/2005 DBYRNE -0000053 1119577	2						
ET-8001	0 00 00						

PATENT

REEL: 016860 FRAME: 0864

Docket No. Q87516 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, HONG, Jin-hyuck, KWEON, Tae-deok of Incheon, Republic of Korea, Seoul, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in IEEE 1394-ADOPTED HOST DEVICE AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known.
Date: Hope To Hurch July 26,2005
e/HONG, Jin-hyuck
Date: July 26, 2005
s/KWEON, Tae-deok

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016860 FRAME: 0865